
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
A cura di: Mauro Begni 

 
 
 
 



ASSOLUTI MASCHILI 
 
100 10,85 GOFFI SIMONE 92 GAVARDO 21-05-11 
 
200 21,85v CROPELLI LUCA 94 CHIARI 01-04-12 
 22,06 CROPELLI LUCA 94 CHIARI 25-04-13 
 
400 47,19 FALAPPI MICHELE 99 RIETI 08-06-19 
 
800 1.51,68 ZUBANI EDOARDO 98 CHIARI 21-05-17 
 
1500 3.48,46 AMELLEK NESIM 99 ZOGNO 20-06-18 
 
5000 14.29,94 ZAHOUAN ABDELLAH 97 CHIARI 15-09-16 
 
10000 31.39,4 BEATI GIANLUIGI 60 BRESCIA 20-10-84 
 
MARATONA 2.43,43 BEATI GIANLUIGI 60 RONCADELLE 14-09-82 
 
3000 SIEPI 9.34,6 BEATI GIANLUIGI 60 MILANO 18-06-80 
 
110 HS 15,39 MAIFREDI OSCAR 00 MANTOVA 22-08-20 
 
400 HS 54,41 URGNANI MARCO 96 BRESSANONE 12-06-16 
 
ALTO 2,00 SHAHAJ SAMUEL 01 MANTOVA 23-08-20 
 
ASTA 5,00 PEGGION LUCA 94 BUSTO ARSIZIO 10-05-14 
 
LUNGO 7,46 BIANCHI DANIELE 65 BREMBATE 01-05-85 
 
TRIPLO 14,66 GHIDINI DAVIDE 94 SARONNO 11-05-13 
 
PESO 13,80 OSSOLI MARCO 82 MILANO 25-04-03 
 
DISCO 48,76 OSSOLI MARCO 82 TENERO 22-09-01 
 
GIAVELLOTTO 54,86 SERINA RENATO 50 MILANO 08-07-79 
 
MARTELLO 56,66 CAMINATI GIANPIERO 58 BRESCIA 13-07-85 
 
4x100 42.80 SIRIBOE-PAPETTI 
  FALAPPI-FERRARI  NEMBRO 14-05-22 
 
4x400 3.18.15 ASTOLFI – AKWANNOR - 
  GARDA - FALAPPI  NEMBRO 15-05-22 
 

DISTANZE NON OLIMPICHE 
 
100 Yards 10,80 CAVALLI LUCA 93 CHIARI 27-03-10 
 
300 34,68 CROPELLI LUCA 94 CHIARI 31-03-12 
 
1000 2.27,89 ZAHOUAN ABDELLAH 97 PAVIA 02-04-16 
 
MIGLIO 4.30,94 ZAHOUAN ABDELLAH 97 RODENGO S. 29-08-14 
 
2000 5.50,2 BEATI GIANLUIGI 60 BRESCIA 20-03-82 
 
3000 8.26,59 AMSELLEK NESIM 99 ROMANO DI LOM 0-04-18 
 
½ MARATONA 1.07,34 BEATI G. LUIGI 60 BRESCIA 20-10-83 
 
200 HS 25,0 SECCHI ACHILLE 65 BRESCIA 02-04-85 
 
2000 SIEPI (91) 6.16,8 BEATI GIANLUIGI 60 BRESCIA 14-07-84 
 
MARCIA KM 10 51.23,48 NAPPI ANDREA 00 BUSTO ARSIZIO 06-05-17 
 
4x800 7.52,01 BE’-ZAHOUAN-MARTINELLI-ZUBANI  VIGEVANO 17-04-16 



SENIORES MASCHILI  (18-19) 
  
 
100 10,93 FERRARI MICHELE 98 CHIURO 27-06-21  
 
150 16,47 PAPETTI ALESSANDRO 97 PAVIA 18-04-22 
 
200 22,28 FALAPPI MICHELE 99 SARONNI 22-05-22  
 
300 34,59 AKWANNOR VANNI PICCO 98 MILANO 30-04-22  
 
400 48.77 AKWANNOR VANNI PICCO 98 MENDRISIO (CH) 09-07-22  
 
800 1.57,3 FINAZZI FERDINANDO 61 MILANO 20-09-86  
 
1000 2.46,4 VERTUA SERGO 67 BRESCIA 17-09-73 
  
1500 3.57,70 FOGLIATA FEDERICO 88 CHIARI 21-09-13  
 
MIGLIO 4.32,46 FOGLIATA FEDERICO 88 RODENGO SAIANO24-08-12 
  
2000 5.54,0 BEATI GIANLUIGI 60 BRESCIA 26-03-86  
 
3000 8.51,8 BEATI GIANLUIGI 60 CREMONA 16-04-83  
 
5000 14.56,3 BEATI GIANLUIGI 60 BRESCIA 24-04-83  
 
10000 31.39,4 BEATI GIANLUIGI 60 BRESCIA 21-10-84 
 
½ MARATONA1.07.34,0 BEATI GIANLUIGI 60 BRESCIA 23-10-83 
 
MARATONA 2.46.18,0 BELOTTI SIMONE 82 BRESCIA 13-03-16 
 
1500 SIEPI 4.35,0 BARGNANI ALBERTO 36 MILANO 13-04-68  
 
2000 SIEPI 6.16,8 BEATI GIANLUIGI 60 BRESCIA 17-04-84  
 
3000 SIEPI 9.47,4 BARGNANI ALBERTO 36 MILANO 01-05-68  
 
110 HS (106) 16,46 ATCHORI ESSOH ALEXI 93 OLGIATE OLONA 16-07-16  
 
400 HS (91) 55,06 TANAGLI TOMMASO 95 LA SPEZIA 16-06-19  
 
ALTO 1,71 ATCHORI ESSOH ALEXI 93 BUSTO ARSIZIO 23-04-16  
 
ASTA 4,20 PAGLIARI ANTONIO 92 CHIARI 20-05-17  
 
LUNGO 6,44 DUIELLA ALDO 53 BRESCIA 16-06-77  
 
TRIPLO 14,20 VIGNONI MICHELE 92 NEMBRO 05-06-18  
 
PESO Kg. 7 13,21 FRIGENI ALESSANDRO 62 BRESCIA 01-04-95  
 
DISCO Kg 2 35,80 FRIGENI ALESSANDRO 62 BERGAMO 12-09-95  
 
GIAV. 800 54,86 SERINA RENATO 50 MILANO 08-07-79  
 
MART. Kg 7 56,66 CAMINATI GIANPIERO ’58 BRESCIA 13-07-85  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



PROMESSE MASCHILI  (18-19) 
  
 
100 Yards 11,25 URGNANI ROBERTO 91 CHIARI 24-03-13  
 
100 10,85 GOFFI SIMONE 92 MILANO 28-06-14  
 
150 16.69 SIRIBOE CREFSORD JUNIOR 01 PAVIA  18-04-22  
 
200 22,12 FALAPPI MICHELE 99 CHIARI 11-05-19  
 
300 35,47 AKWANNOR VANNI PICCO 98 MILANO 26-09-20  
 
400 47,19 FALAPPI MICHELE 99 RIETI 08-06-19  
 
600 1.24,57 BE’ GABRIELE 96 PAVIA 02-04-16 
 
800 1.54,56 BE’ GABRIELE 96 CREMONA 01-10-16  
 
1000 2.37,1 BEATI GIANLUIGI 60 BRESCIA 27-03-82  
 
1500 3.55,02 ZAHOUAN ABDELLAH 97 GAVARDO 04-06-17  
 
MIGLIO 4.31,28 CARUNA MATTEO 94 RODENGO SAIANO29-08-14  
 
2000 5.50,2 BEATI GIANLUIGI 60 BRESCIA 20-03-82  
 
3000 8.34,75 ZAHOUAN ABDELLAH 97 MILANO 20-04-17  
 
5000 15.17,0 BEATI GIANLUIGI 60 MERONE 07-06-81  
 
10000 32.35,8 BEATI GIANLUIGI 60 BRESCIA 04-06-80 
 
½ MARATONA1.12.44,0 BEATI GIANLUIGI 60 BRESCIA 31-10-82 
 
MARATONA 2.43.43,0 BEATI GIANLUIGI 60 RONCADELLE 14-09-82  
 
3000 SIEPI (91)9.34,6 BEATI GIANLUIGI 60 MILANO 18-06-90  
 
110 HS (106) 15,10 MAIFREDI OSCAR 00 SARONNO 29-05-21  
 
200 HS (76) 25,0 SECCHI ACHILLE 65 BRESCIA 02-04-85  
 
400 HS (91) 54,41 URGNANI MARCO 96 BRESSANONE 11-06-16  
 
ALTO 1,92 SAMUEL SHAHAJ 01 BRESCIA  11-05-22  
 
ASTA 5,00 PEGGION LUCA 94 BUSTO ARSIZIO 10-05-14  
 
LUNGO 7,46 BIANCHI DANIELE 65 BREMBATE SOPRA 01-05-85 
  
TRIPLO 14,11 VIGNONI MICHELE 92 TIVOLI 23-06-14  
 
PESO Kg. 7 13,80 OSSOLI MARCO 82 MILANO 25-04-03  
 
DISCO 1,750 45,11 OSSOLI MARCO 82 BRESCIA 01-06-02  
 
DISCO Kg 2 46,62 OSSOLI MARCO 82 ROVELLASCA 08-06-03 
 
GIAV. 800 53,16 RIGOSA ANDREA 97 RIETI 08-06-19  
 
MART. Kg 7 48,72 CAMINATI GIANPIERO BRESCIA 23-05-79  
 
 
 



  JUNIORES MASCHILE  (18-19) 
 

80 9,18 GOFF STEFANO 95 MILANO 19-09-14 
 
100 Yards 11,02 CAVALLI LUCA 93 CHIARI 27-03-11 
 
100 10,85 GOFFI SIMONE 92 GAVARDO 21-05-11 
 
150 17,06 BELGADA MOHAMMED 98 MULHOUSE 05-05-16 
 
200 21,85v CROPELLI LUCA 94 CHIARI 01-04-12 
 22,06 CROPELLI LUCA 94 CHIARI 25-04-13 
 
250 30,0 FESTA RENATO 52 MILANO 05-04-71 
 
300 34,68 CROPELLI LUCA 94 CHIARI 31-03-12 
 
400 48,24 CROPELLI LUCA 94 RIETI 15-06-13 
 
500 1.04,04 ZUBANI EDOARDO 98 MILANO 20-04-17 
 
600 1.20,01 ZUBANI EDOARDO 98 PAVIA 02-04-16 
 
800 1.51,68 ZUBANI EDOARDO 98 CHIARI 21-05-17 
 
1000 2.27,89 ZAHOUAN ABDELLAH 97 PAVIA 02-04-16 
 
1500 3.48,46 AMSELLEK NESIM 99 ZOGNO 20-06-18 
 
MIGLIO 4.32,78 CARUNA MATTEO 94 RODENGO SAIANO 24-08-12 
 
2000 6.04,7 RAMPINELLI ALBERTO 61 BRESCIA 29-03-80 
 
3000 8.26,59 AMSELLEK NESIM 99 ROMANO DI LOMB 07-04-18 
 
5000 14.29,94 ZAHOUAN ABDELLAH 97 CHIARI 15-09-16 
 
10000 33.34,5 RAMPINELLI ALBERTO 61 CREMONA 28-04-79 
 
1500 SIEPI 4.24,8 FILIPPINI FAUSTO 49 NAPOLI 27-07-68 
 
2000 SIEPI 6.17,4 BEATI GIANLUIGI 60 BRESCIA 30-05-79 
 
3000 SIEPI 9.42,8 BEATI GIANLUIGI 60 BRESCIA 07-10-79 
 
MARCIA KM 5 26.26,09 CORRADINI ANDREA 98 TORINO 24-09-17 
 
MARCIA KM 10 52.39,09 CORRADINI ANDREA 98 CHIARI 20-05-17 
 
110 HS (100) 14,27 MAIFREDI OSCAR 00 RIETI 08-06-19 
 
110 HS (106) 15,45 MAIFREDI OSCAR 00 LA SPEZIA 16-06-19 
 
200 HS 26,1 SECCHI ACHILLE 65 BRESCIA 17-09-83 
 
400 HS (84) 55,7 SECCHI ACHILLE 65 BRESCIA 27-05-81 
 
400 HS (91) 54,7 SECCHI ACHILLE 65  BRESCIA 02-06-84 
 
ALTO 2,00 SHAHAJ SAMUEL 01 MANTOVA 23-08-20 
 
ASTA 4,90 PEGGION LUCA 94 BRESCIA 03-05-12 
 
LUNGO 7,10 BIANCHI DANIELE 65 BRESCIA 14-07-84 
 
TRIPLO 14,66 GHIDINI DAVVIDE 94 SARONNO 11-05-13 
 
PESO Kg. 6 14,22 CAPOFERRI FAUSTO 88 MILANO 03-06-07 
 
PESO Kg. 7 13,46 OSSOLI MARCO 82 BRESCIA 09-09-01 
 
DISCO 1,750 43,88 LAPERUTA STEFANO 90 MILANO 10-02-08 
 
DISCO Kg 2 48,76 OSSOLI MARCO 82 TENERO 22-09-01 
 
GIAV. 800 53,57 SERINA ROBERTO 85 GROSSETO 15-06-03 
 
MART. Kg 6 46,28 CRISTARELLA DAVIDE 03 CHIARI 03-04-22 
 
MART. Kg 7 41,09 LAPERUTA STEFANO 90 LODI 05-07-09 
 
4x100 44,38 MELZI-SIRIBOE-MAIFREDI-DALL’OLIO  RIETI 08-06-19 
 
4x100-200-300-400 2.04,87 LEGRENZI – LOSCHI-ALBRICI – GRITTI  S. MARIA A MONTE 07-10-01 
 
4x400 3.31,98 BE’ – MARTINELLI -URGNANI M. – GOFFI S.  CHIARI 07-09-14 
DECATHLON 5.062 URGNANI ROBERTO 90 CERCOLA (NA) 30-05-10 
 
 



ALLIEVI (16-17) 
80 9,18 GOFFI STEFANO 95 MILANO 19-09-14 
 
100 Yards 10,80 CAVALLI LUCA 93 CHIARI 27-03-10 
 
100 10,99 GOFFI SIMONE 92 BERGAMO 07-06-09 
 
150 17,14 CAVALLI LUCA 93 BRESCIA 04-04-09 
 
200 22,32 LOSCHI PAOLO 84 FANO 22-09-01 
 
250 30,0 FESTA RENATO 52 MILANO 05-04-74   
 
300 36,20 CROPELLI LUCA 94 CHIARI 27-03-10 
 
400 49,90 CROPELLI LUCA 94 RIETI 02-10-11 
 
500 1.13,8 FAUSTINI SERGIO 55 BRESCIA 26-03-72 
 
600 1.31,3 LORINI ROBERTO 66 BRESCIA 26-03-83 
 
800 1.54,85 ZUBANI EDOARDO 98 GAVARDO 04-07-15 
 
1000 2.41,0 URGNANI AMEDEO 56 MILANO 19-09-73 
 
1200 3.25,9 FAUSTINI SERGIO 55 MILANO 19-03-72 
 
1500 4.04,62 ZAHOUAN ABDELLAH 97 RODENGO SAIANO 11-09-14 
 
MIGLIO 4.30,94 ZAHOUAN ABDELLAH 97 RODENGO S. 29-08-14 
 
2000 5.57,6 URGNANI AMEDEO 56 MILANO 17-03-73 
 
3000 8.59,09 ZHAOUAN ABDELLAH 97 LODI 21-09-14 
 
5000 16.37,0 RAMPINELLI ALBERTO 61 BRESCIA 04-06-78 
 
1500 SIEPI (91) 4.48,2 VERTUA SERGIO 67 BRESCIA 30-04-83 
 
2000 SIEPI (76) 7.09,10 SOUAK JAMAL EDDINE 95 CHIARI 26-05-13 
 
2000 SIEPI (91) 6.29,90 CARLI GIOVANNI 00 CHIARI 30-09-17 
 
3000 SIEPI (91) 10.32,84 CARLI GIOVANNI 00 TORINO 24-09-17 
 
MARCIA  5 23.41,75 NAPPI ANDREA 00 SALO’ 24-05-17 
 
MARCIA KM 10 48.56,10 NAPPI ANDREA 00 RIETI 16-06-17 
 
110 HS (91) 14,47 MAIFREDI OSCAR 00 CHIARI 30-09-17 
 
110 HS (100) 14,9 SECCHI ACHILLE 65 BRESCIA 18-05-82 
 
110 HS (106) 17,59 GRITTI MATTEO 82 GENOVA 17-10-99 
 
200 HS 25,5 SECCHI ACHILLE 65 BRESCIA 27-06-82 
 
400 HS (84) 55,7 SECCHI ACHILLE 65 BRESCIA 27-05-81 
 
400 HS (91) 57.09 FOGLIATA ALDO 62 BOLOGNA 16-06-79 
 
ALTO 1,95 LORINI RENATO 54 MILANO 29-08-71 
 
ASTA 4,80 DALL’OLIO ANDREA  NEMBRO 05-05-18 
 
LUNGO 6,89 BELGADA MOHAMMED 98 SARONNO 04-05-14 
 
TRIPLO 14,08 GHIDINI DAVIDE 94 RIETI 02-10-11 
 
PESO Kg. 5 15,52 TOTI PIETRO  76 S. DONATO M. 18-09-93 
 
PESO Kg. 6 13,73 OSSOLI MARCO 82 S. GIOGIO S.L. 26-06-99 
 
PESO Kg. 7 12,69 OSSOLI MARCO 82 LODI 03-10-99 
 
DISCO 1,500 47,76 LAPERUTA STEFANO 90 BRESCIA 12-06-07 
 
DISCO 1,750 47,23 OSSOLI MARCO 82 CLUSONE 26-09-99 
 
DISCO Kg. 2 43,63 OSSOLI MARCO 82 LODI 02-10-99 
 
GIAV. 600 46,54 GOFFI MARCO 66 BRESCIA 22-09-82 
 
GIAV. 700 47,94 GARZETTI NICOLA 94 CHIARI 02-06-11 
 
GIAV. 800 48,41 SERINA ROBERTO 85 VERONA 13-07-02 
 
MART. Kg. 5 51,92 LAPERUTA STEFANO 90 CHIARI 03-05-07 
 
MART. Kg. 6 41,57 CRISTARELLA DAVIDE 03 MARIANO COMENSE 01-02-20 
 
MART. Kg. 7 38,32 VEZZOLI CRISTIAN 95 BUSTO A. 20-05-12 
 
4x100 44,33 TATARUS V. – GOFFI S.-ZAPPELLA L. – CAVALLI L.  ABANO TERME 20-06-09 
 
3x400 2.41,1 FINAZZI-FRIALDI-PIANTONI  MILANO 29-09-73 
 
4x400 3.33,18 MAIFREDI-CACEFFO-BOMBARDIERI-MELZI  CHIARI 21-05-17 
 
4x100/200/300/400 2.09,51 FESTA – LEGRENZI-BARBIERI – BRUSCHI  S. GIORGO SU LEGNANO 13-06-99 
 
 
 
 



CADETTI (14-15) 
 

60 7,6 AMBROSIANI ARMANDO 50 BRESCIA 01-06-65 
 
80 9,1 LEGRENZI ALESSANDRO 82 CASTELCOVATI 24-05-97 
 
100 Yards 11,0 LAZZARONI GIUSEPPE 66 BRESCIA 20-03-81 
 
100 11,31 CAVALLI LUCA 93 SAN FRANCISCO 13-07-08 
 
150 16,9 BARBIERI DOMIZIANO 83 NAVE 20-06-98 
 
200 24,22 LANZONI MATTIA 75 BERGAMO 01-07-90 
 
300 37,06 CAVALLI LUCA 93 CHIARI 01-06-08 
 
400 57,3 AMMIRATO DOMENICO 75 LENO 13-06-90 
 
600 1.27,47 ZUBANI EDOARDO 98 REZZATO 15-06-13 
 
800 1.56,83 FOGLIATA FEDERICO 88 CHIARI 07-04-13 
 
1000 2.40,11 ZUBANI EDOARDO 98 BUSTO ARSIZIO 28-09-13 
 
1200 3.42,3 OLMI MARCO 80 DESENZANO 23-09-95 
 
1500 4.35,9 LORINI ROBERTO 66 BERGAMO 26-09-81 
 
MIGLIO 4.51,80 ZUBANI EDOARDO 98 RODENGO S. 30-08-13 
 
2000 6.06,46 CACEFFO DANIELE 00 CHIARI 02-06-15 
 
3000 10.33,0 VERTUA DERGIO 67 BRESCIA 19-09-82 
 
1200 SIEPI (76) SR 3.35,05 AMIRI NABIL 99 BORGO VALSUGANA 12-10-14 
 
2000 SIEPI (91) 6.44,43 AMIRI NABIL 99 MILANO 19-06-14 
 
MARCIA Km. 2 14.46,88 MERCANDELLI FABIO 91 BRESCIA 30-04-05 
 
MARCIA Km. 4 21.14,0 DELFRATE MARCO 58 CHIARI 21-05-72 
 
60 HS (60) 10,8 BEGNICLAUDIO 55 CHIARI 24-04-69 
 
80 HS (91) 12,5 FOGLIATA ALDO 62 BRESCIA 19-06-77 
 
100 HS (84) 14,33 GRITTI MATTEO 82 SENIGALLIA 11-10-97 
 
100 HS (100) 20,38 SECCHI ACHILLE 65 LECCO 07-09-80 
 
200 HS 28,3 GRITTI MATTEO 82 COMO 05-10-97 
 
300 HS 41,62 URGNANI MARCO 96 BRESCIA 03-09-11 
 
400 HS (84) 1.02,9 SECCHI ACHILLE 65 BRESCIA 05-10-80 
 
ALTO 1,86 SHAHAJ SAMUEL 01 CLES 09-10-16 
 
ASTA 4,00 MOLETTA MAURO 92 CREMONA 22-09-07 
 4,00 DLL’OLIO ANDREA 01 ALBINO 09-07-16 
 
LUNGO 6,55 BELGADA MOHAMED 98 CHIARI 15-09-13 
 
TRIPLO 13,00 ZOTTI STEFANO 05 FORLI 05-10-19 
 
QUADRUPLO 13,05 BELOTTI MARIO 68 REZZATO 20-06-82 
 
QUINTUPLO 13,51 PIANTONI GIACOMO 66 BRESCIA 28-09-80 
 
PESO KG 2 10,90 SERINA AMEDEO 54 CHIARI 11-05-69 
 
PESO Kg. 3 11,82 ZUCCHETTI PIERGIORGIO 65 OSPITALETTO 05-05-79 
 
PESO Kg. 4 16,29 CUCCHI STEFANO 94 CHIARI 08-03-09 
 
PESO Kg 5 13,74 TOTI PIETRO 76 CARAVAGGIO 22-09-91 
 
PESO Kg. 6 6,15 PORCELLI SAVERIO 61 BRESCIA 09-04-76 
 
PESO KG 7 8,58 ROVETTA GIOVANNI 50 CHIARI 02-05-65 
 
DISCO 1,500 40,20 OSSOLI MARCO 82 SENIGALLIA 11-10-97 
 
DISCO 1,750 29,98 FESTA DANIELE 78 CORREGIO 12-06-93 
 
DISCO KG 2 36,19 TOTI PIETRO 76 LUGANO 24-07-90 
 
PALLINA 47,49 PANERONI MATTIA 84 DESENZANO 19-09-98 
 
GIAV. 600 43,98 BELOTTI MIRKO 93 CHIARI 27-09-08 
 
MART. Kg. 4 49,65 BOCCHI MATTEO 93 CHIARI 28-09-08 
 
MART. Kg. 5 27,98 PEDERZOLI MARCELLO 82 REZZATO 11-06-97 
 
4x100 46,4 PEDERZOLI - BONA 
  FOGLIATA - LUPATINI  CHIARI 29-05-77 
 
3x800 9.43,84 BERTONI-BOCCHI-URGNANI  NAVE 12-04-03 
 
3x1000 10.13,66 FESTA-GAGEANU-SIMONI  CHIARI 25-04-19 
 
3x1200 12.56,0 GHIDONI-MASSETTI-COMINARDI  CHIARI 20-06-76 
 
200-400-600-800 5.18,14 D’ELIA-BELGADA-RIVA-ZUBANI  SALO’ 13-04-13 



RAGAZZI  (12-13) 
 

60 7,88 CAFORA FEDERICO 08 MAJANO 04-09-21 
 
80 10,9 BELOTTI GABRIELE 70 REZZATO 15-05-83 
 
200 35,96 FILIPPINI ROCCO 05 CASALMAGGIORE 12-09-18 
 
300 45,0 VERTUA SIMONE 82 BRESCIA 09-09-95 
 
600 1.42,24 BELGADA MOHAMED 98 CHIARI 16-04-11 
 
1000 3.04,14 BELGADA MOHAMED 98 ROE’ VOLCIANO 04-06-11 
 
1200 4.10,6 ANICE MOHAMMED 85 CASTELCOVATI 10-05-98 
 
MIGLIO 5.43,90 BELGADA MOHAMED 98 RODENGO S. 27-08-10 
 
2000 7.18,0 SIRANI LUCIANO 60 CHIARI 09-09-73 
 
MARCIA Km. 2 13.03,70 BELLOTTI DANILO 93 BOVISIO M. 28-05-06 
 
60 HS (60) 9,65 VAVASSORI MATTEO 02 CHIARI 20-09-15 
 
60 HS (76) 10,4 ALBRICI LUCA 84 REZZATO 11-06-97 
 
80 HS (76) 16,5 BEGNI ALESSANDRO 76 REZZATO 26-06-88 
 
100 HS (76) 21,0 BOCCHI DIEGO 80 CASTELCOVATI 09-05-93 
 
200 HS 34,6 FESTA IVAN 82 DESENZANO 23-09-95 
 
ALTO 1,60 SECCHI ACHILLE 65 BRESCIA 22-10-78 
 
LUNGO 5,20 BELOTTI MARCO 01 CHIARI 11-09-16 
 
QUADRUPLO 11,30 BELOTTI GABRIELE 70 REZZATO 19-06-83 
 
PESO Kg. 2 17,80 CUCCHI STEFANO 94 CREMONA 13-10-07 
 
PESO Kg. 3 14,48 TOTI PIETRO 76 LODI 24-09-89 
 
PESO Kg. 4 12,93 TOTI ALESSANDRO 82 BRESCIA 25-04-95 
 
DISCO C/MAN. 23,07 LONATI MATTIA  CHIARI 08-06-19 
 
DISCO Kg. 1,500 23,20 BINA ALESSANDRO 77 CASTELCOVATI 17-06-90 
 
PALLINA 55,28 FESTA IVAN 82 NAVE 05-09-95 
 
VORTEX 51,39 ARCAINI NICOLA 98 MAJANO 10-09-11 
 
GIAV. 600 15,62 PIANTONI ANDREA 78 DARFO 25-05-91 
 
4x100 54,82 BARONCHELLI G. – PEGGION L. 
  CROPELLI A. – VERZELLETTI A.  CHIURO 10-06-07 
 
3x800 8.22,52 ZUBANI-AKWANNOR-BELGADA  CHIARI 11-04-10 
 
 
 
 



ESORDIENTI MASCHILI  (6-11) 
 
50 7,40 ROCCO MATTEO 92 ROE’ VOLCIANO 11-05-03 
 
300 1.00,30 CIOLLARO JACOPO 03 NAVE 12-05-12  
 
600 1.59,02 PIANTONI LUCA 93 RODENGO S. 17-06-04 
 
40 HS (30) 8,04 CROPELLI LUCA 94 BRESCIA 01-06-05 
 
50 HS (50) 9,36 BELOTTI MARIO 03 CHIARI 28-06-14 
 
ALTO 1,30 MARZANI ANDREA 03 CHIARI 17-05-14 
 
LUNGO 4,64 TASSO DIEGO 94 CIVIDINO 18-10-05 
 
PESO KG 2 9,38 CAFORA FEDERICO 08 CHIARI 28-04-18 
 
PALLINA GR 150 29,46 TREVISI GIORGIO 88 CASTELCOVATI 03-05-98 
 
VORTEX 41,63 BOSETTI ALESSANDRO -23 01 NAVE 12-05-12 
 
4x50 31,34 BELOTTI – VERTUA -  ROE’ VOLCIOANO 11-05-03 
  FACCHETTI – ROCCO 
 

INDOOR MASCHILI 
 

30 4,14 GALLONI RAUL 74 VILLANUOVA 16-02-91 
 
50 6,10 FERRARI MICHELE 98 PARMA 23-12-17 
 
60 6,93 GOFFI SIMONE 82 ANCONA 08-02-14 
 
150 18,84 FESTA EDOARDO 96 PARMA 05-02-11 
 
200 22,62 LOSCHI PAOLO 84 ANCONA 03-02-02 
 
400 48,80 FALAPPI MICHELE 99 ANCONA 08-02-20 
 
600 1.36,71 MELZI FEDERICO 01 PADOVA 06-02-16 
 
800 1.55,15 ZAHOUAN ABDELLAH 97 ANCONA 05-02-17 
 
1000 2.40,22 ZUBANI EDOARDO 98 ANCONA 15-02-15 
 
1500 3.52,50 ZAHOUAN ABDELLAH 97 ANCONA 04-02-17 
 
3000 9.35,61 BELOTTI DANILO 93 PADOVA 17-01-15 
 
MARCIA KM. 5 25.08,37 NAPPI ANDREA 00 ANCONA 11-02-17 
 
30 HS 5,32 BEGNI ALESSANDRO 76 VILLANUOVA 13-02-93 
 
40 HS 8,22 URGNANI MARCO 96 CASTENEDOLO 18-02-07 
 
50 HS (91) 7,11 MAIFREDI OSCAR 00 PARMA 23-12-17 
 
60 HS (60) 11,08 MAIFREDI OSCAR 00 CASTENEDOLO 13-01-13 
 
60 HS (84) 9,20 SHAHAJ SAMUEL 01 PADOVA 13-02-16 
 
60 HS (91) 8,32 MAIFREDI OSCAR 00 SARONNO 28-01-17 
 
60 HS (100) 8,27 MAIFREDI OSCAR 00 ANCONA 03-02-19 
 
60 HS (106) 8,52 MAIFREDI OSCAR 00 PADOVA 18-01-20 
 
ALTO 2,04 SHAHAJ SAMUEL 01 ANCONA 09-02-20 
 
ASTA 5,10 PEGGION LUCA 94 BERGAMO 26-01-14 
 
LUNGO 6,80 BELGADA MOHAMMED 98 PADOVA 19-01-14 
 6,80 BELGADA MOHAMMED 98 MACOLIN 04-02-17 
 
TRIPLO 14,62 GHIDINI DAVIDE 94 SARONNO 02-02-13 
 
PESO KG. 4 12,86 BERGAMASCHI ROBERTO 83 CASTELLANZA 15-02-98 
 
PESO Kg. 5 13,91 CAPOFERRI FAUSTO 88 GENOVA 12-02-05 
 
PESO Kg. 6 14,11 CAPOFERRI FAUSTO 88 GENOVA 25-02-07 
 
PESO Kg. 7 13,53 OSSOLI MARCO 82 GENOVA 23-02-03 
 
4x200 1.34,82 GOFFI – MARTINELLI-BE’-URGNANI  ANCONA 09-02-14 
4x400 3.21,31 FALAPPI-BONZANINI-GARDA-AKWANNOR  ANCONA 23-02-20 



 

PRIMATI DI SOCIETA’ INDOOR PERCATEGORIA 
 

SENIORES MASCHILI  (18-19) 
 
60 INDOOR 6,97 GOFFI SIMONE 92 BERGAMO 11-01-15 
 
200 INDOOR 23,18 GARDA IVAN 97 PADOVA 25-01-20 
 
400 INDOOR 52,33 BONZANINI JACOPO 97 PADOVA 08-02-20 
 
800 INDOOR 2.18,8 CENINI ALESSANDRO 73 CASTELLANZA 28-01-98 
 
1000 INDOOR 2.47,28 ATCHORI ESSOH ALEXI 93 FIRENZE 17-01-16 
 
1500 INDOOR 4.09,89 BELLOTTI DANILO 93 PADOVA 17-01-16 
 
60 HS (106) 9,24 ATCHORI ESSOH ALEXI 93 FIRENZE 17-01-16 
 
ALTO 1,74 ATCHORI ESSOH ALEXI 93 PADOVA 23-01-16 
 
ASTA INDOOR 3,50 PELI STEFANO 60 ANCONA 25-02-18 
 
LUNGO INDOOR 6,39 VIGNONI MICHELE 92 SARONNO 20-01-18 
 
TRIPLO INDOOR 13,88 VIGNONI MICHELE 92 PADOVA 28-01-18 
 
PESO KG 7 INDOOR 12,58 FRIGENI ALESSANDRO 62 PONTICELLI 18-02-01  
 
  

PROMESSE MASCHILI  (18-19) 
 

50 INDOOR 6,50 GIOVANNINI MARCO 95 PARMA 23-12-17 
 
60 INDOOR 6,93 GOFFI SIMONE 92 ANCONA 08-02-14 
 
200 INDOOR 22,69 AKWANNOR VANNI PICCO 98 PADOVA 25-01-20 
 
400 INDOOR 48,80 FALAPPI MICHELE 99 ANCONA 08-02-20 
 
800 INDOOR 1.55,15 ZAHOUAN ABDELLAH 97 ANCONA 05-02-17 
 
1500 INDOOR 3.52,50 ZAHOUAN ABDELLAH 97 ANCONA 04-02-17 
 
3000 INDOOR 9.35,61 BELLOTTI DANILO 93 PADOVA 17-01-15 
 
60 HS (106) IND. 8,52 MAIFREDI OSCAR 00 PADOVA 18-01-20 
 
ASTA INDOOR 5,10 PEGGION LUCA 94 BERGAMO 26-01-14 
 
LUNGO INDOOR 6,60 BIANCHI DANIELE 65 MILANO 12-01-85 
 
TRIPLO INDOOR 14,59 TATARUS VALENTIN 92 MODENA 22-01-12 
 
PESO KG 7 IND. 13,53 OSSOLI MARCO 82 GENOVA 23-02-03 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 



  JUNIORES MASCHILE  (18-19) 
 
50 INDOOR 6,10 FERRARI MICHELE 98 PARMA 23-12-17 
 
60 INDOOR 7,08 FERRARI MICHELE 98 BERGAMO 22-01-17 
 
200 INDOOR 22,62 LOSCHI PAOLO 84 ANCONA 03-02-02 
 
400 INDOOR 50,13 FALAPPI MICHELE 99 ANCONA 03-02-18 
 
800 INDOOR 1.56,70 ZUBANI EDOARDO 98 ANCONA 02-02-17 
 
1000 INDOOR 3.34,73 LUSSIGNOLI DAVIDE 97 PADOVA 10-01-16 
 
1500 INDOOR 3.57,62 ZAHOUAN ABDELLAH 97 PADOVA 17-01-16 
 
60 HS (100) IND 8,27 MAIFREDI OSCAR 00 ANCONA 03-02-19 
 
60 HS (106) IND 9,08 SECCHI ACHILLE 65 MODENA 14-01-84 
 
ALTO INDOOR 2,04 SHAHAJ SAMUEL 01 ANCONA 09-02-20 
 
ASTA INDOOR 4,80 PEGGION LUCA 94 BERGAMO 19-01-13 
 
LUNGO INDOOR 6,80 BELGADA MOHAMMED 98 MACOLIN 04-02-17 
 
TRIPLO INDOOR 14,62 GHIDINI DAVIDE 94 SARONNO 02-02-13 
 
PESO KG 6 IND 14,11 CAPOFERRI FAUSTO 88 GENOVA 25-02-07 
 
PESO KG 7 IND 13,30 OSSOLI MARCO 82 ANCONA 04-02-01 
 
 

ALLIEVI (16-17) 
 
30 INDOOR 4,14 GALLONI RAUL 74 VILLANUOVA 16-02-91 
 
50 INDOOR 6,41 MELZI FEDERICO 01 PARMA 23-12-17 
 
60 INDOOR 7,27 CAVALLI LUCA 93 SARONNO 08-02-09 
 
200 INDOOR 22,80 BELGADA MOHAMMED 98 ANCONA 15-02-15 
 
400 INDOOR 52,46 ZUBANI EDOARDO 98 PADOVA 18-01-15 
 
800 INDOOR 2.04,89 ZUBANI EDOARDO 98 PADOVA 18-04-14 
 
1000 INDOOR 2.40,22 ZUBANI EDOARDO 98 ANCONA 15-02-15 
 
1500 INDOOR 4.19,01 ZAHOUAN ABDELLAH 97 PADOVA 19-04-14 
 
MARCIA KM 5  25.08,37 NAPPI ANDREA 00 ANCONA 11-02-17 
 
30 HS INDOOR 5,32 BEGNI ALESSANDRO 76 VILLANUOVA 13-02-93 
 
50 HS (91) IND 7,11 MAIFREDI OSCAR 00 PARMA 23-12-17 
 
60 HS (91) IND 8,32 MAIFREDI OSCAR 00 SARONNO 28-01-17 
 
ALTO INDOOR 1,85 FESTA DENIS 98 ANCONA 15-02-15 
 1,85 NIGITO MICHAEL 02 BERGAMO 20-01-18 
 1,85 SHAHAJ SAMUEL 01 ANCONA 11-02-18 
 1,85 NIGITO MICHAEL 02 ANCONA 11-02-17 
 
ASTA INDOOR 4,70 DALL’OLIO ANDREA 01 ANCONA 10-02-18 
 
LUNGO INDOOR 6,80 BELGADA MOHAMMED 98 PADOVA 19-01-14 
 
TRIPLO INDOOR 14,09 TATARUS VALENTIN 92 SARONNO 08-02-09 
 
PESO KG 5 IND 13,91 CAPOFERRI FAUSTO 88 GENOVA 12-02-05 
 
PESO KG 6 IND 12,68 OSSOLI MARCO 82 CASTELLANZA 08-02-98 
 
PESO KG 7 IND 11,25 OSSOLI MARCO 82 TORINO 30-01-99 
  

 
 
 



CADETTI (14-15) 
 
30 INDOOR 4,37 LANZONI MATTIA 75 VILLANUOVA 11-02-89 
 
60 INDOOR 7,44 CAVALLI LUCA 93 CASTENEDOLO 17-02-08 
 
150 INDOOR 18,84 FESTA EDOARDO 96 PARMA 05-02-11 
 
600 INDOOR 1.36,71 MELZI FEDERICO 01 PADOVA 06-02-16 
 
30 HS INDOOR 6,13 ZEZIOLA MARCO 74 VILLANUOVA 16-02-91 
 
60 HS (84) IND 9,20 SHAHAJ SAMUEL 01 BERGAMO 13-02-16 
 
ALTO INDOOR 1,80 SHAHAJ SAMUEL 01 AOSTA 06-03-16 
 
ASTA INDOOR 3,50 DALL’OLIO ANDREA 01 GENOVA 09-03-14 
 
LUNGO INDOOR 6,35 BELOTTI MARCO 03 SARONNO 25-02-18 
 
TRIPLO INDOOR 11,81 MOLETTA MAURO 92 CASTENEDOLO 25-01-07 
 
PESO KG 4 IND 12,86 BERGAMASCHI ROBERTO 83 CASTELLANZA 15-02-98 
 
PESO KG 5 IND 11,74 TOTI PIETRO 76 LODI 02-03-91 
 
PESO KG 7 IND 12,30 TOTI PIETRO 76 VERONA 30-01-91  
 
 
 

RAGAZZI  (12-13) 
 
30 INDOOR 4,39 DONNA LUCA 77 VILLANUOVA 11-02-89 
 
60 INDOOR 8,12 LONATI MATTIA 07 CASTENEDOLO 16-02-20 
 
200 INDOOR 25,70 VERTUA SIMONE 82 CASTELLANZA 08-02-94 
 
30 HS INDOOR 6,45 BEGNI ALESSANDRO 76 VILLANUOVA 11-02-89 
 
60 HS (60) IND 11,08 MAIFREDI OSCAR 00 CASTENEDOLO 13-01-13 
 
ALTO INDOOR 1,40 BOCCHI DIEGO VILLANUOVA 19-02-92 
 
LUNGO INDOOR 4,78 LONATI MATTIA CASTENEDOLO 16-02-20 
 
 
 

ESORDIENTI MASCHILI  (6-11) 
 
30 INDOOR 5,00 RUBINI STEFANO 90 VOBARNO 04-03-01 
 
50 INDOOR 8,50 D’ASCENZO PAOLO 97 CASTENEDOLO 18-02-07 
 
40 HS INDOOR 8,22 URGNANI MARCO 96 CASTENEDOLO 18-02-07 
 
LUNGO INDOOR 2,77 BARONI CRISTIAN 97 CASTENEDOLO 18-02-07 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



ASSOLUTI FEMMINILI 
 
100 12,35 BRIOLA EMMA 88 VIGEVANO 20-05-06 
 
200 25,36 GOFFI CHIARA 04 PISTOIA 02-07-22 
 
150 19,46 GOFFI CHIARA 04 BRESCIA 09-04-22 
  
400 1.00,30 PERI STEFANIA 75 CHIASSO 01-06-94 
 
800 2.21,9 BERTOLOTTI BARBARA 76 VIGEVANO 11-06-97 
 
1500 4.56,21 OLMI FRANCESCA 97 MILANO 28-06-14 
 
3000 10.47,8 BELLOMI ANGELA 58 BRESCIA 11-09-91 
 
5000 19.05,8 BELLOMI ANGELA 58 BRESCIA 11-04-92 
 
10000 46.40,62 FIZZARDI LAURA 95 RODENGO S. 21-04-18 
 
100 HS (84) 16,06 TONELLI ADELE 05 MARIANO C. 29-05-22 
 
400 HS (76) 1.09,82 MOLETTA DANIELA 85 BRESCIA 15-09-01 
 
ALTO 1,68 GOFFI OMBRETTA 65 BOLOGNA 27-06-81 
 
ASTA 3,70 CHIARI MICHELA 85 TRENTO 08-07-05 
 
LUNGO 5,55 CHIARI FABIANA 75 BERGAMO 20-06-93 
 
TRIPLO 12,43 CHIARI FABIANA 75 CERNUSCO S/N 09-07-95 
 
PESO KG 4 12,95 GARZETTI BRUNA 74 LODI 14-05-05 
 
DISCO 44,49 CAPOFERRI NATALINA 92 CHIARI 03-05-09 
 
GIAVELL. 35,41 ZOCCALI FRANCESCA 85 CESANO M. 16-05-04 
 
MARTELLO 31,78 TOTI FRANCESCA 79 BRESCIA 17-06-97 
 
4x100                    50.89 RUBINI V. – GOFFI C. 
  BONOMELLI S. – PROFETA G.  PISTOIA 03-07-22 
 
4x400 4.22,84 RIDOLI – GOTTARDI 
  VALLI – BERTOLOTTI  S. BENEDETTO 16-05-92 
 
 

DISTANZE NON OLIMPICHE 
 

80 10,3 SABA ALICE 87 ROE’ VOLCIANO 25-05-02 
 
100 YARDS 12,3 GOFFI OMBRETTA 65 BRESCIA 21-03-81 
 
300 43,94 BRIOLA EMMA 88 DESENZANO 21-06-03 
 
1000 3.06,4 SIMONI WILMA 64 BRESCIA 04-05-78 
 
MIGLIO 5.36,2 BELLOMI ANGELA 58 BRESCIA 23-03-91 
 
½ MARATONA 1.36,06 FIZZARDI LAURA 95 VERONA 23-02-20 
 
200 HS 31,7 GOFFI OMBRETTA 65 BRESCIA 28-03-81 



 
SENIORES FEMMINILI  (18-19)  

 
100 13,06 ZANI KATIA 89 CHIARI 12-07-12  
 
400 1.03,31 RILLOSI GIOVANNA 90 CHIARI 21-09-13 
 
800 2.24,07 RILLOSI GIOVANNA 90 MILANO 14-07-13  
 
1000 3.15,60 RILLOSI GIOVANNA 90 CHIARI 24-03-13  
 
1500 5.01,6 BELLOMI ANGELA 56 BRESCIA 22-06-91  
 
MIGLIO 5.36,2 BELLOMI ANGELA 56 BRESCIA 23-03-91  
 
3000 10.47,8 BELLOMI ANGELA 56 BRESCIA 11-09-91  
 
5000 19.05,8 BELLOMI ANGELA 56 BRESCIA 11-04-92  
 
10000 46.40,62 FIZZARDI LAURA 95 RODENGO SAIAN 21-04-18 
 
½ MARATO 1.36.06,0 FIZZARDI LAURA 95 VERONA 16-02-20  
 
ALTO 1,66 GOFFI OMBRETTA 65 BRESCIA 01-06-88  
 
ASTA 3,40 CHIARI MICHELA 85 CHIARI 12-07-12  
 
LUNGO 5,45 TOTI ELENA 79 BRESCIA 26-04-06  
 
TRIPLO 12,35 TOTI ELENA 79 CHIURO 28-05-06  
 
PESO Kg. 4 12,95 GARZETTI BRUNA 74 LODI 14-05-05  
 
DISCO Kg 1 35,05 GARZETTI BRUNA 74 MILANO 18-06-05  
 
GIAV. 600 34,17 PAN STEFANIA 97 BERGAMO 15-05-22  
 
4x100                     50.89     RUBINI V. – GOFFI C. 
  BONOMELLI S. – PROFETA G.  PISTOIA 03-07-22  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

PROMESSE FEMMINILI  (18-19) 
 

80 11,23 PEDRALI MAGDA 94 BUSTO ARSIZIO 22-03-15  
 
100 12,8 PERI STEFANIA 75 BRESCIA 05-07-95  
 
200 26,83 BRIOLA EMMA 88 CHIARI 05-04-08  
 
400 1.02,2 PERI STEFANIA 75 DESENZANO 08-06-95  
 
800 2.21,9 BERTOLOTTI BARBARA 76 VIGEVANO 11-06-97  
 
1000 3.19,32 RILLOSI GIOVANNA 90 CHIARI 27-03-10  
 
1500 5.00,13 RILLOSI GIOVANNA 90 BRESCIA 13-09-12  
 
MIGLIO 5.51,20 RILLOSI GIOVANNA 90 RODENGO SAIANO24-08-12  
 
100 HS (84) 18,25 MOLETTA DANIELA 85 PAVIA 21-05-05  
 
200 HS (76) 33,69 TERZI DEBORA 91 CHIARI 24-03-13  
 
400 HS (76) 1.13,52 MOLETTA DANIELA 85 MILANO 12-06-05  
 
ALTO 1,60 PADERNO ILARIA 78 REZZATO 04-06-98  
 
ASTA 3,70 CHIARI MICHELA 85 TRENTO 08-07-05  
 
LUNGO 5,30 ZANI KATIA 89 BUSTO ARSIZIO 23-05-10  
 
TRIPLO 12,43 CHIARI FABIANA 76 CERNUSCO S/N 09-07-95  
 
PESO Kg. 4 9,30 ROSSI DANIELA 81 NAVE 28-06-01  
 
DISCO KG 1 30,94 ROSSI DANIELA 81 LODI 09-06-01  
 
GIAV. 600 31,49 ZOCCALI FRANCESCA 85 LODI 15-05-05  
 
MART. Kg 4 25,81 PEDERZOLI CLAUDIA 86 BRESCIA 12-04-06 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

JUNIORES FEMMINILI (18-19) 
 

80 10,88 SABA ALICE 87 CASTELLEONE 18-02-05 
 
100 YARDS 12,88 PEDRALI MAGDA 94 CHIARI 24-03-13 
 
100 12,35 BRIOLA EMMA 88 VIGEVANO 20-05-06 
 
150                        19.46 GOFFI CHIARA 04 BRESCIA 09-04-22 
 
200 25,36 GOFFI CHIARA 04 PISTOIA 02-07-22 
  
300 46,7 SIMONI WILMA 64 BRESCIA 30-03-82 
 
400 1.00,30 PERI STEFANIA 75 CHIASSO 01-06-94 
 
800 2.23,97 BERTOLOTTI PAOLA 80 ROVERETO 23-07-98 
 
1000 3.21,20 BERTOLOTTI BARBARA 76 DESENZANO 09-05-75 
 
1500 5.28,02 LOGRIPPO MARIA GRAZIA 01 SALO’ 19-06-19 
 
5000                   23.10.70 BRIGNOLI REBECCA 04 AZZANO S. P. 14-6-22 
 
100 HS (76) 18,54 PIANTONI ELISABETTA 77 DESENZANO 09-05-95 
 
100 HS (84) 17,82 MOLETTA DANIELA 85 VIGEVANO 17-05-03 
 
400 HS (76) 1.11,02 MOLETTA DANIELA 85 ROVELLASCA 08-06-03 
 
ALTO 1,65 GOFFI OMBRETTA 65 BRESCIA 21-05-83 
 
ASTA 3,40 CHIARI MICHELA 85 GROSSETO 14-06-03 
 3,40 TERZI DEBORA 91 CHIARI 17-06-09 
 
LUNGO 5,55 CHIARI FABIANA 75 BERGAMO 20-06-93 
 
TRIPLO 12,34 CHIARI FABIANA 75 ROVELLO PORRO 27-06-93 
 
PESO KG. 3 12,72 GARZETTI BRUNA 74 BRESCIA 13-04-92 
 
PESO Kg. 4 11,92 GARZETTI BRUNA 74 DESENZANO 05-05-93 
 
DISCO 37,72 TOTI FRANCESCA 79 BRESCIA 14-05-97 
 
GIAV. 600 35,41 ZOCCALI FRANCESCA 85 CESANO M. 16-05-04 
 
MART. Kg. 4 31,78 TOTI FRANCESCA 78 BRESCIA 17-06-97 
 
4x100 52,8 BERTOLOTTI B. – GOFFI L. 
  CHIARI F. – PERI S.  LUMEZZANE 24-04-94 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

ALLIEVE (16-17) 
60 9,4 LEGRENZI CLAUDIA 61 NERVIANO 29-07-77 
 
80 12,2 LEGRENZI CLAUDIA 61 BRESCIA 23-04-78 
 
100 YARDS 12,3 GOFFI OMBRETTA 65 BRESCIA 21-03-81 
 
100 12,49 SABA ALICE 87 PONT DONNAS 02-06-03 
 
150 20,3 SECCHI RAFFAELLA 63 BRESCIA 29-03-80 
 
200 25,66 BRIOLA EMMA 88 CASTELCOVATI 12-06-05 
 
250 37,1 GATTI GIULIA 57 MILANO 30-03-73 
 
300 45,2 SIMONI WILMA 64 BRESCIA 28-03-81 
 
400 1.00,4 BERTOLOTTI BARBARA 76 CASTELCOVATI 06-06-92 
 
800 2.22,3 SIMONI WILMA 64 DARFO 27-07-80 
 
600 1.50,6 CASIERI NICOLETTA 68 BRESCIA 30-03-85 
 
1000 3.21,75 BERTOLOTTI BARBARA 76 DESENZANO 05-05-93 
 
1500 4.56,21 OLMI FRANCESCA 97 MILANO 28-06-14 
 
MIGLIO 5.40,50 OLMI FRANCESCA 97 RODENGO SAIANO 29-08-14 
 
2000 8.34,4 METELLI LUCIA 58 CHIARI 19-03-75 
 
3000 10.55,13 OLMI FRANCESCA 97 LODI 21-09-14 
 
100 HS (76) 15.47 TONELLI ADELE 05 CHIARI 02-05-22 
 
100 HS  (84) 16.06 TONELLI ADELE 05 MARIANO C. 29-05-22 
 
200 HS (76) 31,7 GOFFI 0MBRETTA 65 BRESCIA 28-03-81 
 
400 HS (76) 1.09,82 MOLETTA DANIELA 85 BRESCIA 15-09-01 
 
ALTO 1,68 GOFFI OMBRETTA 65 BOLOGNA 27-06-81 
 
ASTA 3,30 CHIARI MICHELA 85 TRENTO 01-09-02 
 3,30 SERINA MILENA 90 CHIARI 21-06-07 
 
LUNGO 5,35 CHIARI FABIANA 75 BERGAMO 15-07-92 
 
TRIPLO 12,02 CHIARI FABIANA 75 LUGANO 25-04-92 
 
QUADRUPLO 14,82 CHIARI FABIANA 75 GROSSETO 29-09-91 
 
PESO Kg. 3 12,04 GARZETTI BRUNA 74 BERGAMO 01-07-90 
 
PESO Kg. 4 12,27 GARZETTI BRUNA 74 CESANO MADERNO 15-09-90 
 
DISCO 44,49 CAPOFERRI NATALINA 92 CHIARI 03-05-09 
 
PALLINA 30,80 FESTA PALMIRA 65 REZZATO 14-06-81 
 
GIAV. 500 38,54 FRAVEZZI DELIA 98 LODI 21-09-14 
 
GIAV. 600 32,39 FRAVEZZI DELIA 98 RODENGO SAIANO 11-09-14 
 
MART. Kg. 3 37,67 FRAVEZZI DELIA 98 CHIARI 31-08-14 
 
MART. Kg. 4 31,69 MAFFETTI LETIZIA 94 MILANO 24-04-10 
 
4x100 51,26 PEDRALI I. – BRIOLA E.  
  TORESINI I. – SABA A.  CESENATICO 25-09-04 
 
3x400 3,14,4 GATTI-PIANTONI-GRASSELLI  MANTOVA 13-05-73 
 



4x400 4.22,84 RIDOLI P. – GOTTARDI B. 
  VALLI F. – BERTOLOTTI B.  S. BENEDETTO 16-05-92 
 
 

CADETTE (14-15) 
 
60 8,4 SECCHI RAFFAELLA 63 BRESCIA 03-05-77 
 
80 10,3 SABA ALICE 87 ROE’ VOLCIANO 25-05-02 
 
100 YARDS 12,8 GOTTARDI ENRICA 76 BRESCIA 23-03-91 
 
100 12,7 BOLGARINI GIULIANA 74 BRESCIA 14-06-89 
 
150 20,24 SABA ALICE 87 MARIANO C. 06-10-02 
 
200 26,2 SECCHI RAFFAELLA 63 BRESCIA 04-06-78 
 
300 43,54 TOMASONI MARTINA 00 NAVE 02-07-15 
 
400 1.01,3 BERTOLOTTI BARBARA 76 BRESCIA 03-07-91 
 
600 1.45,80 VERTUA CAMILLA 98 CHIARI 25-05-13 
 
800 2.25,8 CADEI SANUELA 69 BRESCIA 15-09-84 
 
1000 3.06,4 SIMONI WILMA 64 BRESCIA 04-05-78 
 
1200 4.04,1 BERTOLOTTI BARBARA 76 CASTELCOVATI 16-06-90 
 
1500 5.28,4 COGOLI M. GRAZIA 62 CHIARI 10-10-76 
 
MIGLIO 6.02,80 VERTUA CAMILLA 98 RODENGO SAIANO 30-08-13 
 
2000 7.21,23 ARRIGHETTI BEATRICE 99 CHIARI 02-06-13 
 
1200 SIEPI (76) SR 4.23,35 MARINI SABRINA 02 CHIARI 16-05-17 
 
MARCIA Km. 3 16.24,62 SBARAINI GIORGIA 91 CREMONA 08-05-05 
 
60 HS (60) 11,5 BARBIERI MICHELA 66 OSPITALETTO 03-05-80 
 
60 HS (76) 11,40 NAVONI BARBARA 75 ROMA 02-07-89 
 
80 HS (76) 12,83 SALVI LORENA 83 CASTELCOVATI 21-04-97 
 
100 HS (76) 17,2 GOFFI OMBRETTA 65 SARONNO 28-06-80 
 
100 HS (84) 17,6 CHIARI FABIANA 75 BRESCIA 05-05-90 
 
200 HS (76) 33,6 MOLETTA DANIELA 85 ROE’ VOLCIANO 28-06-00 
 
300 HS (76) 48,9 MOLETTA DANIELA 85 COMO 03-10-99 
 
400 HS (76) 1.10,9 CADEI SAMUELA 69 BRESCIA 23-06-84 
 
ALTO 1,65 GOFFI OMBRETTA 65 BRESCIA 27-04-80 
 
ASTA 3,00 SERINA MILENA 90 RODENGO S. 30-06-05 
 3,00 BELUSSI KATIA 95 AOSTA 19-07-09 
 3,00 PEDRETTI GIULIA 96 CINISELLO B. 22-05-11 
 
LUNGO 5,24 BAZZARDI LARA 74 BERGAMO 02-07-89 
 
TRIPLO 11,08 GATTI ARIANNA 04 CHIARI 02-06-19 
 
QUADRUPLO 12,01 BERTOLOTTI BARBARA 76 GALLARATE 15-09-91 
 
PESO Kg. 3 12,52 CAPOFERRI NATALINA 92 BRESCIA 15-09-07 
 
PESO Kg. 4 10,21 TOTI FRANCESCA 79 CASTELCOVATI 04-09-93 
 
DISCO 37,74 CAPOFERRI NATALINA 92 CASTENEDOLO 30-06-07 
 
PALLINA 41,80 LOCATELLI ANDREINA 69 OSPITALETTO 07-05-83 
 
VORTEX 30,85 FACCHETTI FRANCESCA 89 ROE’ VOLCIANO 14-06-03 
 
GIAV. 400 36,15 FRAVEZZI DELIA 98 BUSTO ARSIZIO 29-09-13 
 
MART. Kg. 3 35,88 MAFFETTI LETIZIA 94 BUSTO ARSIZIO 26-09-09 
 
GIAVELLOTTO 600 25,64 RAPETTI ANNAMARIA 78 BRESCIA 20-06-93 
 
4x100 52,92 LANCINI E. – TERZI J. -RILLOSI G. – MERIGO R.  SARONNO 06-06-04 
 
100-200-300-400 2.38,0 FESTA-SARDI-BIANCHI-ARRIGHETTI  REZZATO 07-06-14 
 



200-400-600-800 6.16,11 ARRIGHETTII-ARRIGHETTI -VERTUA- ZANINI  SALO’ 13-04-13 
 
3x800 7.54,9 ACETI-BIANCHI-SIMONI  CHIARI 11-06-78 
 
3x1000 11.10,54 AUSIELLO-AGLIONI-MARINI  CHIARI 25-04-17 

RAGAZZE (12-13) 
 

60 8,1 BELOTTI FRANCESCA 82 NAVE 08-04-95 
 
80 10,8 GOFFIILARIA 75 LENO 10-09-88 
 
100 13,8 SECCHI RAFFAELLA 63 CHIARI 10-10-76 
 
200 31,42 GIRELLI BEATRICE 05 CASALMAGGIORE 12-09-18 
 
300 47,4 BELOTTI FRANCESCA 82 LUMEZZANE 24-06-95 
 
600 1.49,2 RANGHETTI M. LAURA 84 ROE’ VOLCIANO 31-05-97 
 
800 2.29,7 CASIERI NICOLETTA 68 BRESCIA 10-06-81 
 
1000 3.17,4 SIMONI WILMA 64 BRESCIA 15-05-77 
 
1200 4.17,4 BREDA CRISTINA 82 BERGAMO 14-05-95 
 
MARCIA Km. 2 11.46,7 SBARAINI GIORGIA 91 CHIURO 19-09-04 
 
60 HS (60)            9,66 RAINIERI GAIA 09  BRESCIA 04-06-22 
  
60 HS (76) 10,3 MOLETTA DANIELA 85 NEMBRO 14-06-98 
 
80 HS (76) 14,0 CHIARI FABIANA 75 BRESCIA 01-06-88 
 
300 HS 50,6 TOTI ELENA 79 CASTELCOVATI 06-06-92 
 
ALTO 1,52 TONELLI ADELE 05 CINISELLO B. 25-04-18 
 
LUNGO 4,64 CHIARI FABIANA 75 REZZATO 06-10-88 
 
QUADRUPLO 10,80 FESTA ANGELICA 06 CHIARI 08-06-19 
 
PESO Kg. 2 9,78 TOTI FRANCESCA 79 NAVE 30-09-92 
 
PESO Kg. 3 9,45 TOTI FRANCESCA 79 CASTELCOVATI 07-06-92 
 
DISCO C/MAN 16,41 RAGNI ELENA  CHIARI 08-06-19 
 
DISCO 20,86 TOTI FRANCESCA 79 BERGAMO 28-06-92 
 
PALLINA 45,14 CASA LUISA 83 ROE’ VOLCIANO 21-09-96 
 
VORTEX 44,30 FESTA GIULIA 91 DESENZANO 15-05-04 
 
GIAV. 400 22,02 GOFFI ILARIA 75 LENO 10-09-88 
 
4x100 55,61 KOSTA - TONELLI 
  RUBINI - FORTUNATO  CINISELLO B. 25-04-18 
 
100-200-300-400 2.50,88 RIGANO’-FESTA-FORTUNATO-ALBORGHETTI CHIARI 08-06-19 
 
3x800 7.55,5 ACETI-SIMONI-BIANCHI  CHIARI 23-10-77 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

ESORDIENTI FEMMINILI (6-11) 
50 7,5 FESTA GIULIA 91 ROE’ VOLCIANO 11-05-02 
 
60 9,6 VEZZOLI CLAUDIA 65 CHIARI 01-05-76 
 9,6 RAPETTI ANNAMARIA 78 BRESCIA 11-06-89 
 
80 11,2 CONSOLANDI PAOLA 83 LUMEZZANE 03-05-94 
 
300 1.04,00 BELGADA AICHA 03 NAVE 12-05-12 
 
600 2.05,38 OLMI FRANCESCA 97 REZZATO 25-04-08 
 
50 HS (50) 9,36 VEZZOLI GIULIA 07 CHIARI 28-04-18 
 
50 HS (60) 11,40 VERTUA SARA 97 REZZATO 25-04-08 
 
ALTO 1,26 MENSI DANIELA 78 BRESCIA 11-06-89 
 
LUNGO 3,97 FESTA GIULIA 91 LUMEZZANE 20-04-02 
 
PALLINA 23,52 MENSI DANIELA 78 BRESCIA 22-04-89 
 
VORTEX 40,39 FESTA GIULIA 91 BRESCIA 28-09-02 
 
PESO Kg. 2 6,72 TERZI DEBORA 91 ROE’ VOLCIANO 11-02-02 
 
4x50 31,1 FESTA – SAVOLDI – 
  ANTONELLI – TERZI  ROE’ VOLCIANO 25-05-02 
 

INDOOR FEMMINILI 
 
30 4,54 BOLGARINI GIULIANA 74 VILLANUOVA 17-02-90 
 
50 9,86 BOCCALI ELISA 97 CASTENEDOLO 11-02-07 
 
60 7,98 BRIOLA EMMA 88 CASTENEDOLO 01-02-04 
 
200 26,67 PERI STEFANIA 75 CASTELLANZA 20-02-93 
 
400 1.02,79 BRIOLA EMMA 88 GENOVA 12-02-05 
 
600 1.54,30 LUSOLI SARA 01 PADOVA 06-02-16 
 
800 2.29,16 BERTOLOTTI BARBARA 76 CASTELLANZA 15-02-98 
 
1000 3.14,5 BERTOLOTTI BARBARA 76 LODI 16-03-91 
 
1500 5.52,10 LORIPPO MARIA GRAZIA 01 PADOVA 13-01-19 
 
30 HS 5,43 CHIARI FABIANA 75 VILLANUOVA 11-02-89 
 
60 HS (60) 10,68 BERGOMI SARA 07 CASTENEDOLO 16-02-20 
 
60 HS (76) 9,96 TONELLI ADELE 05 CASTENEDOLO 26-01-20 
 
60 HS (84) 10,57 TERZI DEBORA 91 BERGAMO 16-02-13 
 
ALTO 1,60 PADERNO ILARIA 78 CASTELLANZA 25-01-98 
 
ASTA 3,40 CHIARI MICHELA 85 GENOVA 23-02-03 
 3,40 CHIARI MICHELA 85 GENOVA 15-02-02 
 
LUNGO 5,37 ZANI KATIA 89 BERGAMO 12-01-13 
 
TRIPLO 12,09 TOTI ELENA 79 GENOVA 12-02-05 
 
PESO Kg. 3 10,47 CAPOFERRI NATALINA 92 PADOVA 18-03-07 
 
PESO Kg. 4 12,63 GARZETTI BRUNA 74 FANO 19-02-05 



 
4x200 2.02,22 BELOTTI- LONGINOTTI 
  SANFRATELLO-CALABRIA  CASTELLANZA 08-02-98 
 

PRIMATI DI SOCIETA’ INDOOR PERCATEGORIA 
 

SENIORES FEMMINILI  (18-19) 
 
60 INDOOR 8,15 ZANI KATIA 89 BERGAMO 10-02-13  
 
LUNGO INDOOR 5,37 ZANI KATIA 89 BERGAMO 12-01-13 
  
TRIPLO INDOOR 12,09 TOTI ELENA 79 GENOVA 12-02-05 
  
PESO KG 4 INDOOR 12,63 GARZETTI BRUNA 74 ANCONA 19-02-05 
  
  

PROMESSE FEMMINILI  (18-19) 
  

60 INDOOR 8,59 PEDRALI MAGDA 94 BERGAMO 01-02-15  
 
800 INDOOR 2.29,6 BERTOLOTTI BARBARA 76 CASTELLANZA 15-02-98  
 
60 HS (84) IND. 10,57 TERZI DEBORA 91 BERGAMO 16-02-13 
 
ALTO INDOOR 1,60 PADERNO ILARIA 78 CASTELLANZA 25-01-98 
  
ASTA INDOOR 3,20 CHIARI MICHELA 85 S. DONATO MILANESE 15-05-05 
   
TRIPLO INDOOR 11,19 ZANI KATIA 89 CASTENEDOLO 01-02-09  
  
 
  JUNIORES FEMMINILI  (18-19) 
  
60 INDOOR 8,03 GOFFI CHIARA 04 BERGAMO 13-02-22  
 
200 INDOOR 26,67 PERI STEFANIA 75 CASTELLANZA 20-02-93 
  
400 INDOOR 1.03,32 BERTOLOTTI BARBARA 76 CASTELLANZA 19-02-94 
  
800 INDOOR 2.34,06 BERTOLOTTI PAOLA 80 CASTELLANZA 15-02-98 
  
1500 INDOOR 5.52,10 LOGRIPPO MARIA GRAZIA 01 PADOVA 13-01-19  
 
ASTA INDOOR 3,40 CHIARI MICHELA 85 GENOVA 23-02-03 
  
LUNGO INDOOR 5,10 PERALI IRENE 87 CASTENEDOLO 30-01-05 
  
TRIPLO INDOOR 11,99 CHIARI FABIANA 75 VERONA 30-01-94 
   
PESO KG 4 IND 11,16 GARZEI BRUNA 74 LODI 01-03-92 
   
 

ALLIEVE (16-17) 
 
30 INDOOR 4,54 BOLGARINI GIULIANA 74 VILLANUOVA 17-02-90 
   
60 INDOOR 7,98 BRIOLA EMMA 88 CASTENEDOLO 01-02-04  
 
200 INDOOR 27,83 SABA ALICE 87 GENOVA 23-02-03  
 
400 INDOOR 1.02,79 BRIOLA EMMA 88 GENOVA 12-02-05  
 
800 INDOOR 3.01,91 VITALI ALICE 00 PADOVA 09-01-16 
  
30 HS INDOOR 5,74 CHIARI FABIANA 75 VILLANUOVA 16-02-91  
 
60 HS (76) IND 12,80 GHITTI SUSANNA 01 BERGAMO 24-01-17 
  
ALTO INDOOR 1,56 CHIARI FABIANA 75 LODI 16-03-91  
 
ASTA INDOOR 3,40 CHIARI MICHELA 85 S. DONATO MILANESE 15-02-02 
  
LUNGO INDOOR 5,17 CHIARI FABIANA 75 CASTELLANZA 19-02-92  
 
TRIPLO INDOOR 11,46 SALERI ALESSANDRA 86 CASTENEDOLO 01-02-02  



PESO KG 4 IND 10,85 GARZETTI BRUNA 74 LODI 02-02-91 
  
  

CADETTE (14-15) 
 
30 INDOOR 4,62 MARANESI ALESSANDRA 77 VILLANUOVA 15-02-92 
  
60 INDOOR 8,38 TOMASONI MARTINA 00 BERGAMO 22-02-15  
 
600 INDOOR 1.54,30 LUSOLI SARA 01 PADOVA 06-02-16 
 
1000 INDOOR 3.14,5 BERTOLOTTI BARBARA 76 LODI 16-03-91  
 
30 HS INDOOR 5,43 CHIARI FABIANA 75 VILLANUOVA 11-02-89  
 
60 HS (76) IND 9,96 TONELLI ADELE 05 CASTENEDOLO 26-01-20  
 
ALTO INDOOR 1,52 BERGOMI SARA 07 CASALMAGGIORE 20-02-22  
 
ASTA INDOOR 2,90 PEDRETTI GIULIA 96 CANEGRATE 26-02-11  
 
LUNGO INDOOR 4,77 TONELLI ADELE 05 CASTENEDOLO 26-01-20 
  
TRIPLO INDOOR 10,12 ZAMBELLI ILARIA 03 MANTOVA 11-02-18  
 
PESO KG 3 IND 10,47 CAPOFERRI NATALINA 92 PADOVA 18-03-07  
  
 
 
 

RAGAZZE  (12-13) 
 
30 INDOOR 4,69 LORINI SANDY 78 VILLANUOVA 16-02-91 
  
60 INDOOR 8,84 FESTA GIULIA 91 CASTENEDOLO 13-01-19  
 
30 HS INDOOR 6,22 AGNESI DANIELA 81 VILLANUOVA 19-02-94  
 
60 HS (60) IND 10,68 BERGOMI SARA 07 CASTENEDOLO 16-02-20 
  
ALTO INDOOR 1,35 MENSI DANIELA 78 VILLANUOVA 16-02-91  
 
LUNGO INDOOR 4,12 MERIGO ROBERTA 90 CASTENEDOLO 19-01-03  
 
 
 

ESORDIENTI FEMMINILI  (6-11) 
 
30 INDOOR 4,70 FESTA GIULIA 91 VOBARNO 04-03-01 
  
50 INDOOR 9,86 BOCCALI ELISA 97 CASTENEDOLO 18-02-07 
  
   

 
 


